

HISTORIC TOWN OF EATONVILLE, FLORIDA TOWN COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 26, 2024, AT 7:30 PM Cover Sheet

NOTE Please do not change the formatting of this document (font style, size, paragraph spacing etc.)

ITEM TITLE:

Approval of Resolution #2024-6 Re-appointment of Board Member To The Eatonville Police Officers Retirement Trust Board (**Police/Clerk Office**)

TOWN COUNCIL ACTION:

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, AND PRESENTATIONS		Department: POLICE/CLERK OFFICE
PUBLIC HEARING 1 ST / 2 ND READING CONSENT AGENDA	YES	Exhibits:• Resolution 2024-6
COUNCIL DECISION		
ADMINISTRATIVE		

<u>REQUEST</u>: Respectfully request of Resolution #2024-6 Re-appointing Eddis Dexter The Eatonville Police Officers Retirement Trust Board.

SUMMARY: According to Florida Statutes Chapter 185, the Membership of the Board of Trustees for Chapter plans consist of five (5) members, (A) two (2) of whom unless otherwise prohibited by law, must be Legal Residents of the Municipality and must be appointed by the legislative body of the municipality for a two (2) year staggered term, and (B) two (2) of whom must be police officers as defined in Statute who are elected by a majority of the active police officers who are members of such plan.

The Town Council desires re-appoint of Eddis Dexter to the Eatonville Police Officers Pension Board; shall be re-appointed for a two (2) year period.

<u>RECOMMENDATION</u>: The Administration is recommending the Town Council Approval of Resolution #2024-6 Re-appointing Eddis Dexter The Eatonville Police Officers Retirement Trust Board.

FISCAL & EFFICIENCY DATA: N/A